## 505327618 02/13/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5374399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. RODGER LYNN GIBSON	02/10/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBORNWAY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	65 HIGH RIDGE ROAD # 341	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06905	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15900406

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605705075

Email: iplawclinic@uconn.edu
Correspondent Name: DIANE F. COVELLO
Address Line 1: UCONN IP LAW CLINIC

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABW-NP-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE F. COVELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Diane F. Covello/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Airbornway-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0801

505327618

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Rodger Lynn Gibson, of 113 Westwood Road, Stamford, CT 06902, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign Airbornway Corporation (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose mailing address is 65 High Ridge Road, #341, Stamford, CT 06905 all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## Electrified-Cable System for Carriage Transit and Method of Making Same

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on February 20, 2018 under US Patent Application No. 15/900,406;

All United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed:

Witness Name: Diane Gibson

Signed:

Witness Name: GEX VIRNO

Signed:

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 02/13/2019** 

Inventor: Rodger Lynn Gibson